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OF TUESDAY, i3th JUNE, 1950

bj» Sutboritp
Registered as a Newspaper

FRIDAY, 16 JUNE, 1950

The War Office, 16th June, 1950.

REGULAR ARMY.
Brig. C. de L. GAUSSEN. C.B., M.C. (13867) late

R.E., retires on ret. pay, 15th June 1950, and is
granted the hon. rank of Maj.-Gen.

Col. A. G. WYATT, C.B.E. (6267), late R.E., retires
on ret. pay, 16tih June, 1950, and is granted the
hon. rank of Brig.
COMMANDS AND STAFF.

Maj.-Gen. V. BLOMFIELD, OB., D.S.O. (13747),
late Inf. from Director of [Personal Services, War
Office, to be specially employed, 1st June 1950.
ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS.
R.A.C.
Short Serv. Comtnn.

2nd Lt. W. K. TROTTER (393890) to be Lt., 15th
June 1950.
ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY.

Maj. A. J. W. GRUBB (44074) retires on ret. pay,
16th June 1950, and is granted the hon. rank of
Lt.-Col.

Lt. P. G. CORRIS (273199) to be Capt., 15th June
1950.
CORPS OF ROYAL ENGINEERS.

Capt. (I.R.E.M.) A. BARSTED (123015) (E.R.E. List,
Part II), to. be Maj. (LR.E.M.>. 15th June 1950. re-
maining seconded
ROYAL CORPS OF SIGNALS.

Lt. E. O. SMITH (349271) to be Capt., 14th June
1950.
FOOT GUARDS.
/. G'ds

Lt. D. A. LAMBERT (247101) to be Capt., 15th
June- 1950..
INFANTRY.
R. Fus.

Capt. L. L. A. NEWLAND (149209) retires, receiving
a gratuity, 15th June 1950, and is granted the hon.
rank of Mai.
E. Surrey R.

Maj. S. B. COPE (30829) retires on ret. pay, 15th
June 1950, and is granted the hon. rank of Lt.-Col.
Essex R.

Maj. K. F. MAY, 9-B.E. (15338) having exceeded
the age limit for retirement, is .placed on ret. pay,
15th June 1950, and is granted the hon. rank of
Lt.-Col.

K.O.Y.L.L
Maj. (Qr.-Mr.) W. WRIDE (67684) {E.R.E. List, Part

II), 'having attained the age limit for retirement, is
placed on ret. pay, 16th June 1950, and is granted
the hon. rank of Lt.-Col.
Durham L.I.

Capt. R. S. LOVERIDOE, M.C. (182191) to be Maj.,
15th June 1950.

ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS.
Lt.-Col. >D. E. MHXARD (23858) on completion of

tenure as regtL Lt.-Col., remains on full pay
(superny.), 16th June 1950.

Maj. W. HEPWORTH-TAYLOR (36399') to be Lt.-Col.,
16th June 1950.

2nd Lt. W. R. NORMAN (393231) to be Lt., 17th
June 1950.

ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS.
Capt. (War Subs. Maj.) L. A. COATES (167716) to

be Maj., 17th June 1950.
Short Serv. Commn.

Lt. (War Subs. Capt.) G. A. JACKSON (324847) to
be Capt., 17th June 1950.

CORPS OF ROYAL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
ENGINEERS.

Short Serv. Commns.
2548837 Cadet John Edward OWEN (410273) to be

2nd Lt., 6th May 1950.
ROYAL PIONEER CORPS.
Short Serv. Commn.

Lt. E. S. VILLERS (321936) to be Capt., 17th June

EMERGENCY COMMISSIONS.
ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY.

Lt. G. McP. HEARD (226749) is removed from the
Army, 10th May 1950, on conviction by the Civil
Power.

INFANTRY.
Devon R.

' N°RWSH <393851> , 1st

CYPRUS REGIMENT.
Lt. M. C. KYRIAKIDES (1*27769) relinquishes his

commn. on account of disability, llth Mar. 1950
and is granted the hon. rank of Capt. (Substituted
c . ir^n^0- in Gazette (Supplement) dated 9thSept. 1949.)
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ROYAL ARMY MEDICAL CORPS.
Capt. A. F. MURPHY, M.B. {371584) relinquishes

his commn., 21st Apr. 1950, and is granted the hon.
rank of Capt. .
ROYAL PIONEER CORPS.
Ceylon Section. <

Lt. W. KoDrruwAKKU (308649) relinquishes his
commn., 9th Mar. 1950. •

2nd Lt. W. KODITUWAKKU (308649) to be Lt.,
14th June 1948.
GENERAL LIST.

Lt. B. W. BLOWER (61876) relinquishes his commn.,
30th Sept. 1949, on ceasing to be empld., is restored
to the rank of Capt., and is granted the hon. rank
of Maj.

NATIONAL SERVICE LIST.

ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS.
R.A.C.

The undermentioned cadets to be 2nd Lts., 22nd
Apr. 1950: —

22188321 Roger Tilmey GRAFFTEY-SMITH
(409975).

22169026 John Akstair Campbell MACINTYRE
(409982).

22178803 Victor Miles BLACKBURN (409976). •
22178045 Patrick Carthew Fuller CHILDS

(409567).
22183146 James Michael Blyth CURRIE (409977).
22175520 Raymond Frank DAY (409980).
22175146 Richard Anthony SKINNER (409978).
22167873 Giles Alexander BIRKBECK (409979).

ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS.
The undermentioned cadets to -be 2nd Lts., 7th

May 1950: —
22177111 Derek Albert BAXTER (410364).
22174822 Ronald Albert BOWN (410357).
22177126 Donald Lewis COOKE (410361).
22176151 Edward John Trevor DAVIES (410360).
22175113 Kenneth Charles Norman George KING

(410359).
22177167 Peter Albert Stevens SLY (410358).
22173781 Barry Lawson TAYLOR (410362).
22177172 Geoffrey Herbert TAYLOR (410363),

CORPS OF ROYAL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL
ENGINEERS.

The undermentioned cadets to be 2nd Lts., 6th
May 1950:—

22193568 Geoffrey Arthur ATKINSON (410274).
22189664 William John SAYSELL (410280).
22181758 Ian Low CARNEGIE (410275).
22169426 David Colin DAvms (410276).
22189343 Bernard Wylie PRESTON (410278).
22190954 Robert James WEIR (410279).
22182863 John David HERAUD (410277).

ROYAL ARMY DENTAL CORPS.
The undermentioned Lts. to "be Capts., 14th June

1950:—
A. COCKBURN (402564). .
D. W. LEATHERBARROW (402624).

INTELLIGENCE CORPS.
22181159 Cadet William Patrick BRIDGWATER

(410281) .to be 2nd Lt., 6th May 1950.

REGULAR ARMY RESERVE OF OFFICERS
ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY.
Short Serv. Commn.

Capt. J. H. McGuiNNESS, T.D. (70328), from Active
List, to be Capt., 16th June 1950, retaining his
present seniority, and is granted the hon. rank of
Maj.
CORPS OF ROYAL ENGINEERS.

2nd Lt. Hugh Andrew NOTTIDGE (397658) from
R.A.S.C., Emerg. Commn:, to be 2nd Lt., 18th Dec.
1949, with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.

ROYAL CORPS OF SIGNALS.
Lt. Ronald Walter HUGHES (385166) from Emerg.

Commn., to be Lt, 24th July 1949, with seniority
1st Jan. 1949.

The undermentioned 2nd Lts. from
Commn., to be 2nd Lts., 1st Jan. 1949: —

Donald Walter MAY (382895)
. David George Mum (379908), ..

Raymond; Charles, NEWTON (379361).
'' Ronald Frederick MARSTON (379905).

'• Robert Basil BOUGHTON (377989).
i ; John Charles PIM (377760).

Emerg.

Hugh Joseph PERRY (382119). - - ; - ~ • •
Christopher PENNACK (379910).
John Forrest PHILPOTT (377295).
John McPherson PATERSON (376955).
Michael Ronald TYLER (382518).
William Vaughan WILLIAMS (377772).
Frank Arthur Clifford SMITH (387696).
Kenneth Phippard WALKER (379087).
Kenneth James THOMPSON (390013).

2nd Lt. Hubert Oliver BOND (393433) from Emerg.
Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 9th Oct. 1949, with seniority
1st Jan. 1949.

The undermentioned 2nd Lts. to be Lts.: —
M. R. TYLER (382518), 1st Jan. 1949.
J. McP. PATERSON (376955), 1st Jan. 1949.
J. F. PHILPOTT (377295), 1st Jan. 1949.
W. V. WILLIAMS (377772), 12th Jan. 1949.
D. G. MUIR (379908), 23rd Feb. 1949.
J. C. PIM (377760), 23rd Feb. 1949,
H. O. BOND (393433), 25th Feb. 1950.
R. F. MARSTON (379905), 6th Mar. 1949.
R. C. NEWTON (379361), 5th Mar. 1949.
C. PENNACK (379910), 13th Mar. 1949.
R. B. BOUGHTON (377989), 28th Mar. 1949.
H. J. PERRY (382119), 24th Apr. 1949.
K. P. WALKER (379087), 24th Apr. 1949.
D. W. MAY (382895), 12th May 1949.
K. J. THOMPSON (390013), 20th July 1949.
F. A. C. SMITH (387696), 7th Oct. 1949.

ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS.
Capt. Gordon Earnscliffe CURZON (247262) late

Short Serv. Commn., R.A.S.C., to be Capt., 2nd Dec.
1949, with seniority 1st Jan. 1949.

The undermentioned Lts. (War Subs. Capts.) from
Emerg. Commn., to be Capts., 1st Jan. 1949, and are
granted the hon. rank of Maj.: —

Leonard George PAVEY (222947).
Albert BEEVERS (169312).
Kenneth WHITE (105679).
Philip Michael KIRK (262720).

Hon. Capt. Shamus Patrick SHEEHAN (373577) late
R.A.S.C., Short Serv. Commn., to be Lt., 20th Jan.
1950, with seniority 1st Jan. 1949, retaining - the hon.
rank of Capt.

The undermentioned Lts. from Emerg Commn., to
be Lts., 1st Jan. 1949, and are granted the hon. rank
of Capt.:—

Philip Stead VALLENDER (253269).
John Halliday BEDFORD (164196).
Kenneth Robert Holden PEACOCK (370552).
Sidney Joseph BEVTNGTON (176623).
Peter KELLOND (302426).
Robert William MASON (355044).
Wilfred Aubrey MURRAY (307574).
Keith GOULD (353841).
Harold Brydges KIDDLE (343907).
Eric Charles KANKA (370538).
Dennis Norman Edwin MUNDY (265669).
Keith Stewart MOTT (373592). . .
Francis Lewis GREAVES (264024).
Alfred James BATCHELOR (160629).
Dennis John MITCHELL (337697).
Francis Marcus Lucius BARTHROPP. (370509).
Cyril BIGGIN .(285282).
Sydney Harvey SPEED (212050). .

The undermentioned Lts. from Emerg. .Commn., to
be Lts., 1st Jan. 1949: —

Douglas Hugh ALLEN (194610).
Michael St. John SANDYS (377120).
John PARAMOR {372413). .:." - '. :
John Norman BANCROFT (3<72368). •• - .
Roland Oliver BLACKBURN (121501).

' Alexander MITCHELSON (226525).
William Henry James PAWILEY i(3 304*0).
Lionel Barry Kingdon VICK (289036). "
•Herbert Hale WORTHAM (369117).
John LAWSON (3I70542).
Eric Arthur OTHEN 1(265154)'.
William Herbert WADSWORTH (3771.11),
Nigel Frank GOODALE i{3'7358'2). .. ...
John Anthony JOLOWICZ (365030). .
•Norman James LONERGAN 1(373988).
Jim LAWTON .(369058).
William John MERRY (304120).

• . Alfred Ernest KING (364534).. • ' .
. James Dennis VALE (373965).
. Robert Henley MAYO (349418). : -

Ernest WALKER (370568). ' " - •
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Lt. John KENDAL (382706) from Emerg. Commn.,
to be Lt., 16th Mar. 1949, with seniority, 1st Jan.
1949.

Lt. Brian NORMINGTON (346-218) from Emerg.
Commn., to be Lt., 31st Mar. 1949, with seniority,
1st Jan. 1949, and is granted the hon. rank of Capt.

Lt. Herbert Alexander ANDERSON (187324) from
Emerg. Commn., to be Lt., 4th Apr. 1949, with
seniority, 1st Jan. 1949, and is granted the hon. rank
of Capt.

Lt. William WILKINSON (261042) from Emerg.
Commn., to be Lt., 5th Apr. 1949, with seniority,
1st Jan. 1949, and is granted the hon. rank of Capt.

Lt. John ALLAN (333288) from Emerg. Commn.,
to be (Lt., 18th Apr. 1949, with seniority, 1st Jan.
1949, and is granted the hon.- rank of Capt.

Lt. Christopher Thomas LEWIS (383461) from
Emerg. Commn., to be Lt., 19th Apr. 1949, with
seniority, 1st Jan. 1949.

Lt. Francis Joseph McLAY (3'54611) from Emerg.
Commn., to be Lt., 24th Apr. 1949, with seniority,
1st Jan. 1949, and is granted the hon. rank of Capt.

Lt. Egmont Alexander TAXIS (370564) from Emerg.
Commn., to be Lt., llth June 1949, with seniority,
1st Jan. 1949, and is granted the hon. rank of Capt.

(Lt. Robert Vernon GRAHAM (583510) from Emerg.
Commn., to be Lt., 9th July 1949, with seniority,
1st Jan. 1949.

Lt. John' Roy MURRAY (379067) from Emerg.
Commn., to be Lt., 20th Nov. 1949, with seniority,-
1st Jan. 1949.

Lt. John Cooper LEECH (383521) from iEmerg.
Commn., to be 'Lt., 2nd Dec. 1949, with seniority,
1st Jan. 1949.

Lt. Graham NICHOLSON (379564) late R.A.S.C.,
Short Serv. Commn., to be Lt., 2nd Dec. 1949, with
seniority, 1st Jan. 1949.

Lt. Brian Dennis WITHAM (387424) late R.A.S.C.,
Short Serv. Commn., 4o be Lt.; 19th Feb. 1950, with
seniority, 28th July 1949.

The undermentioned 2nd Os. from Emerg.
Commn., to be 2nd Lts., 1st Jan. 1949: —

Andrew Ivor PEARMAIN (382218).
John Francis MURRAY (383931).
George Arthur PAWSON (379715).
George Edgar PHELON (382065).
Geoffrey Frederick KING (385319).
Peter Compton LEECH (3'83492).
Arthur Howard LIMON (383877).
Michael Tregunna KING (3-82059).
Peter Neal SILLARS (383494). c

Eric Jack BAVERSTOCK (340157).
Kenneth Wilfred WATERHOUSE (379143).

The undermentioned 2nd <Lts. from Emerg.
Commn., to be 2nd Lts., with seniority, 1st Jan.
1949:—

Gerald Royston HARVEY (385587), 10th Feb.
1949.

Barry Nigel SINGER (382691), 26th Feb. 1949.
Michael Thursby PITTS (383556), 26th Feb. 1949.
John Randall MANN (387125), 9th Mar. 1949.
Gerald Vernon LORD (387124), 15th Mar. 1949.
Alexander iNicol Scott HENDERSON (3*7121), 19th

Mar. 1949.
Rex Henry WOODWARD (361975), 20th Mar. 1949.
Derek Edwin WRIGHT (390069), 22nd Mar. 1949.
Arthur James McMuRRAY (387418), 3rd Apr.

1949.
William McClelland LYALL (383523), 10th June

1949.
Gerald Aylmer CLARKE (390283'), 2nd July 1949.
Alastair Robert Wilson PORTER (390360), 6th

Sept. 1949.
Godfrey Dyson WOOD (393620), 23rd Sept. 1949.
Thomas Lewin Ambler SHEPFARD (393991), 4th

Oct. 1949.
Thomas George KELLY (390773), 6th Oct. 1949.
Francis Mark MILLER (393695), 7th Oct. 1949.
David Mark HARRIS (390772), 24th Oct. 1949.
Brian Couser Ross (397472), 26th Nov. 1949. •

The undermentioned 2nd Lts. to be Lts.: —
K. W. WATERHOUSE (379143), 15th Jan. 1949.
G. E. PHELON (382065), 16th Jan. 1949.
B. N. SINGER (3*2691), 27th Feb. 1949.
G. A. PAWSON (379715), 8th Mar. 1949.
A. I. PEARMAIN (3822-18), 15th Mar. 1949.
M. T. PITTS (383556), 18th Mar. 1949.
G. R. HARVEY (385587), 4th Apr. 1949.
G. F. KING (382319), 5th Apr. 1949.
P. C. LEECH (383492), 9th Apr. 1949.
J. F. MURRAY (383931), 15th Apr. 1949.
M. T. KING (382059), 16th Apr. 1949.
R. H. WOODWARD (361975), 9th May 1949.
P. N. SDXARS (383494), 4th June 1949.

A 2

A. H. LIMON (383877), 6th June 1949.
W. M. LYALL (383523), 10th June 1949.
J. R. MANN (387125), 8th July 1949.
D. E. WRIGHT (390069), 14th July 1949.
A. N. S. HENDERSON (387121), 15th July 1949.
E. J. BAVERSTOCK (340157), 6th Aug. 1949.
G. V. LORD (387124), llth Aug. 1949.
A. J. iMcMuRRAY (387418), 14th Aug. 1949.
A. R. W. PORTER (390360), 29th Dec. 1949.
T. G. KELLY (390773), 5th Feb. 1950.

. D. M. HARRIS (390772), 18th Feb. 1950.
G. A. CLARKE (390283), 9th Mar. 1950.
•G. D. WOOD (393620), 19th Mar. 1950.
F. M. MILLER (393695), 4th Apr. 1950.
B. C. Ross (397472), 13th June 1950.
T. L. A. SHEPPARD (393991), 15th June 1950.

ROYAL ARMY EDUCATIONAL CORPS.
Lt. James Calderwood SHIRLEY (342229) from

Emerg. Commn., to be 'Lt., 18th Apr. 1950, with
' seniority, 1st Jan. 1949, and is granted the hon. rank

of Capt.
ROYAL PIONEER CORPS.

Lt. (War Subs. Maj.) Leonard Richard Fox (410517)
from Spec. List (ex-Ind. Army), Emerg. Commn.,
to be Maj., 1st Jan. 1949, and is granted the hon.
rank of Lt.-CoL

Lt. Douglas Cecil WILLIS (259671) from Emerg.
Commn., "to be Lt., 1st Jan. 1949.

Lt. William Marshall LAWRENCE (214473) from
Emerg. Commn., to .be Lt., 1st Jan. 1949.
INTELLIGENCE CORPS.

Lt. i(War Subs. Maj.) Thomas Arthur DICK, M.B.E.
(200429), from Emerg. Commn., to be Maj., 1st Jan.
1949, and is granted the hon. rank of Lt.-Col.

Hon. Maj. Paul William MATHEWS (175186) late
I.C., Emerg. Commn., to be Capt., 1st Jan. 1949,
retaining the hon. rank of Maj.

Lt. (War Subs. Capt.) Robert SNEDDON, M.B.E.
(224912), from Emerg. Commn., to be Capt., 1st
Jan. 1949, and is granted the hon. rank of Maj.

TERRITORIAL ARMY.
HONOURABLE ARTILLERY COMPANY.

Capt. G. BUCHANAN (113327) to be Maj., 3rd Mar.
1950.
ROYAL ARMOURED CORPS.
R. Wiltshire Yeo.

Lt. The Hon. George Bertram BATHURST (390140)
(late 10th H.) to be 2nd Lt., 4th Apr. 1950, with
seniority 29th May 1948, and is granted the actg.
rank qf Lt., 4th Apr. 1950.
Shropshire Yeo.

2nd Lt. Charles Aylmer BADE (393518) from
R.A.C. Emerg. Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 12th Apr.
1950, with seniority 18th Nov. 1948.
Northumberland H.

Lt. The Hon. M. W. RIDLEY (315898) is granted
the actg. rank of Capt., 25th June 1950.

Lt. Anthony Creagh MACKESY (335715) from
Camerons Emerg. Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 1st Apr.
1950, with seniority 7th July 1946.
R. Glos. H.

2nd Lt. (Actg. Lt.) T. C. M. STOCK (372657) to be
Lt., 23rd June 1950, with seniority 23rd June 1948.
3rd Co. of Land. Yeo.

2nd Lt. C. H. M. LIMB (385756) is granted the
actg. rank of Lt., 20th Mar. 1950.
East Riding Yeo.

2nd Lt. P. A. TARBITTEN (341443) to be Lt., 12th
Jan. 1950.

2nd Lt. George Richard ODEY (393521) from
R.A.C., Emerg. Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 24th Mar.
1950, with seniority 18th Nov. 1948.
Inns of Court Regt.

2nd Lt. D. W. GOUGH (387813) is granted the actg.
rank of Lt., 7th Mar. 1950.
ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY.

Lt.-Col. D. WATTS, T.D. (20645), retires, 1st Jan.
1950, retaining the rank of Lt.-Col.

Lt.-Col. M. J. B. BURNETT, D.S.O. (30510) (Maj.
(Hon. Lt.-Col.) Res. of Offrs.) relinquishes his
commn., 1st Mar. 1950, on vacating command.

Lt.-Col. H. W. TURNER, T.D. (38895), from T.A.
Res. of Offrs., -to be Lt.-Col., 1st Mar. 1950.

Lt.-Col. J. A. BRACKFIELD, T.D. (50407), retires,
1st May 1950, retaining the rank of Lt.-Col.

Lt.-Col. O. W. WILLIAMS-WYNN (31619) (Maj., Res.
of Offrs.), relinquishes his commn., 1st May 1950,
on vacating command.
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The undermentioned Majs. to be Lt.-Cols: —
T. K. FOULKES, T.D. (35270), 1st May 1950.
T. B. LAIRD, D.F.C., T.D. (53239), 1st May 1950.
L. P. WALLEN, M.C. (88291), 1st May 1950.
F. T. ORMAN (104793), 1st May 1950.
R. L. BROOM, M.C. (151058), 1st May 1950.
J. T. DEAR, T.D. (41538), 15th May 1950.
C. W. KIRBY (71586), 22nd May 1950.

Capt. B. E. BOWLER (172525) to be Maj., 1st May
1950.

Capt. A. A. S. SCOTT (79077) is granted the actg.
rank of Maj., 22nd Mar. 1950.

Lt. Ronald FORBES, D.F.C. (207363), from Emerg.
Commn., to be Capt., 14th Feb. 1950.

Lt. Robert Henderson DUNBAR (242429) from
Emerg. Commn., to be Capt., 10th Mar. 1950.

Lt. F. W. JULIAN (228295) to be Capt., 27th Mar.
1950.

Lt. Kenneth Walter PARSONS (233055) from Emerg.
Commn., to be Capt., 17th Apr. 1950.

Lt. Robert ROY (341213) from Emerg. Commn.,
to be Lt., llth Apr. 1950, with seniority 26th Dec.
1946.

Lt. Roland Arthur Henry HOPE (273030) from
Emerg. Commn., to be Lt., 17th Apr. 1950, with
seniority 6th June 1945.

2nd Lt. (Actg. Lt.) P. M. DAVIES (382921) to be
Lt., 23rd May 1950.

2nd Lt. J. W. HENDERSON (383616) is granted the
actg. rank of Lt., 27th Nov. 1949.

2nd Lt. Peter LABBETT (382395) from Devon R.;
Emerg. Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 7th Feb. 1950, with
seniority 14th Apr. 1948.

2nd Lt. Laurence HODSON (397554) from Emerg.
Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 28th Feb. 1950, with seniority
llth Jan. 1949.

2nd Lt Ian Cufaude CARR (390464) from Emerg.
Commn., to be 2nd Lt., 25th Mar. 1950, with seniority
21st Sept. 1948. and is granted the actg. rank of Lt.,
25th Mar. 1950.

Cornelius Gilliland Oscar Washington McCLEAN
(404178) to be 2nd Lt., 16th Jan. 1950.

22284081 Gnr. David Barton Ratcliffe ELLIS
(410929) to be 2nd Lt., 2nd Apr. 1950.

22277373 Gnr. Hugh Edwin Byron KELSEY (410933)
to be 2nd Lt., 2nd Apr. 1950.

22254283 L/Bdr. Godfrey John Wesley PARKIN
(410938) to be 2nd Lt., 24th Apr. 1950.

22210992 Serjt. Paul Francis ROBINSON (410939) to
be 2nd Lt., 24th Apr. 1950.

22518727 Gnr. Wilfred Albert JOYCE (367576) to be
2nd Lt., 24th Apr. 1950.

CORPS OF ROYAL ENGINEERS.
Mai. (Hon. Lt.-Col.) R. E. STRONG (73671) from

T.A. Res. of Offrs., to be Maj., 5th Dec. 1949, with
seniority 15th Oct. 1949.

Maj. G. G. M. WEBSTER, T.D. (45032) to be
Lt.-Col., 1st May 1950.

Capt. K. A, HARRISON (92453) to be Maj., 1st May
1950.

Lt. (War Subs. Maj.) Norman Cecil MACBEAN
(116092) from Emerg. Commn., to be Maj., 17th
Mar. 1950, with seniority 23rd July 1945.

Lt. (Actg. Capt.) D. H. GREENHALGH (249561) to be
Capt., llth June 1950, with seniority 8th May 1947.

'Lt. Alfred Egbert .ROBINSON (335074) from Black
Watch, Emerg. .Commn. .to be Lt, 7t-h Feb. 1950,
with seniority 24th Oct. ,1946.

Charles Clive REED (411009) from R.A.F., to be
Lt., 31st Jan. 1950, with seniority 4th May 1945.

2223842 dpi. Henry Alfred Paee HETHERINGTON
(411007) to be 2nd Lt., 2:lst Dec. 1949.
Engr. & Rly. Staff Corps.

LL-Col. R. M. T. RICHARDS, O.B.E. (73645), retires,
17th June 1950, retaining1 the rank of Lt.-Col.

•Maj. H. G. IVATT (363277) to be Lt.-Col., 17th
June 1950.

ROYAL CORPS OF SIGNALS.
Capt. {Hon. Mai.) .N. E. 'PEASE, M.B.E. (76266.),

from T.A. Res. of Offrs., to be Lt.-Col., 1st May
1950.

2nd Lt. K. N. NEWSOME (390171) to be Lt., 1st
•May 1950.

INFANTRY.
R. Norfolk R.

2nd OLt. J. M. S. LANE (393-718) is granted the
actg. rank of Lt., 2nd Apr. 1950.

Somerset L.I. „, .
Capt. J. .B. TAYLOR, M.'B.E. (184720), to be Ma].,

1st Aor. 1950.
Capt. J. M. F. HUTCHINSON, iM.C. (194840), is

granted the actg. rank of Maj., 1st Apr. 1950.
Lt. Sir John D. BATES, IBt., M.C. :(18483-8), to.be

Capt., .1st Apr. 1950.
2nd Lt. O. W. WILLIAMS (360189) to be Lt., 1st

Apr. 1950.
K.O.S.B.

Capt. (actg. Maj.) C. G. GRIEVE (66200) to be
Maj., 17th June .1950, with seniority 1st May 1947.

Wore. R.
2nd Lt. (actg. Lt.) A. G. WORMINGTON (3.76973-)

to be Lt., 16th June 1950, with seniority 7th Jan.
1948.
Dorset R.

Lt. (actg. Capt.) B. H. T. WILLOUGHBY (339185)
to be Capt., 14th !May 1950, with'seniority 1st Apr.
1950.

Lt. J. McG. SMITH (401757) to foe Capt., 1st
Aipr. 1950.

Lt. B. H. T. WILLOUGHBY K339I185) is granted the
actg. rank of 'Ca-pt., 1st Apr. 1950.

Welch R.
2nd Lt. G. W. WOODYATT (3#3'115) is granted the

actg. rank of Lt., 17th June 1950.
Black Watch.

Capt. A. M. KEITH I(1133i81) is granted the actg.
rank of iMaj., 1st Mar. 1950.

Capt. IR. C. C. LAMB (143501) is granted the actg.
rank of Maj., 1st Mar. 1950.
North'n R.

Hon. Col. The 'Lord BURGHLEY, K.C.M.G., relin-
quishes his appt. as Hon. Col of a T.A. unit, tenure
expired 16th -Mar. 1948.
K.S.L.I.

iLt. John Denys JOHNSON (226607) from Emerg.
Commn. to foe Capt., 7th Oct. 1949.

Herts. R.
\Lt. P. R. (PHILLIPS, IM.C. (204337), -to foe Capt.,

17th Apr. 19,50.
ROYAL ARMY CHAPLAINS' DEPARTMENT.

Rev. J. E. A. WILLIAMS, M.A. (123456), Chapln.
Oto the Forces 4th Cl. (C. of E.) from'iBmerg. Commn.
to be Chapln. to the -Forces 4th Cl. i(C. of E.), 1st
May 1950.

'Rev. V. FLETCHER, B.A. (411072), to foe Chapln.
to the Forces 4th Cl. <C. of E.), 1st May 1950.

Rev. C. P. UNWIN, tBA. (411073), to be Chapln.
to the 'Forces 4th Cl. (C. of E.,), -1st IMay 19-50.

ROYAL ARMY SERVICE CORPS.
'Lt. (War Sufos. Capt.) Paul (Harold LASSEN (121253)

from Emerg. Commn. to be Caipt., 30th Jan. 1950,
with seniority llth,May 1946.

Lt. IN. J. McVEAGH (406487) to be Capt., 1st Apr.
1950.
ROYAL ARMY .MEDICAL CORPS.

Col. Richard Christopher CLARKE, Q.-B.E., T.iD.
(16297), relinquishes his appt. as Hon. Col. of a
T.A. unit, tenure expired 14th June 1950.

ROYAL ARMY ORDNANCE CORPS.
Capt. W. M. B. THOMPSON, D.F.C. (392836), to

be Maj., 1st Felb. 1950.
Capt. W. A. CLAYPOLE I(3.1i2704) to foe Maj., 1st

June 1950.
Lt. R. H. STOCKTON (23-3561; to foe Capt., 12th

Jan. 1950.
JLt. J. MENZIES (193-273) to foe Ca.pt., 1st June

1-950. '
CORPS OF ROYAL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL

ENGINEERS.
Capt. (actg. ;Maj.) I. J. M. BLAND (96544) to be

Maj., 12th June 1950, with seniority 1st May 1947.
Capt. IS. H. GARLAND, T.D. (56218), from T.A.

Res. of Offrs., R.A., to be Capt., 17th Feb. 1950,
with seniority 27th Sept. 1947.

•Lt. J.. F. W. BELL 1(230520) from Gen. List T.A., to
be Capt., 13th Sept. 1949.

Lt. I. C. THOMAS (3-72202) is granted the actg.
rank of Ca-pt., 12th Oct. .1949.

ARMY CATERING CORPS.
Lt. Remo BERTORELLI (371459) from Emerg.

Commn. to be Lt., 30th Jan. 1950, with seniority
18th Feb. 1948.
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WOMEN'S ROYAL ARMY CORPS.
Ca.pt. 'M. YOUNG (3199522) to foe Maj., 15th June

1950.
GENERAL LIST.

COMBINED CADET (FORCE.
Lower School of John Lyon Contgt.

2nd Lt. Henry Brown CRAIG (3P52.15,) from T.A.
Res. of Offrs. Spec. -List (for service with Army
Cadet Porce) to be 2nd 'Lt., 1st Apr. 1950, with
seniority 14th Oct. 1948.

2nd Lt. {War Subs. Lt.) William Frederick
CUMMINGS (286471) from T.A. Res. of Offrs., Spec.
List (for service with Army Cadet Force) to be 2nd
Lt. (War Subs. Lt.), 1st Apr. 1950, with seniority
25th Nov. 1942.

2nd Lt. John Thomas HOGG (332309) from T.A.
Res. of Offrs., Spec. List (for service with Army Cadet
Force) to be 2nd Lt., 1st Apr. 1950, with seniority
27th Sept. 1944.

2nd Lt. (War Subs. Lt.) Frederick William SIBCY
(286472) from T.A. Res. of OfErs., Spec. List (for
service with Army Cadet Force) to be 2nd Lt. (War
Subs. Lt.), 1st Apr. 1950, with seniority 25th Nov.
1942.

2nd Lt. (War Subs. Lt.) William Clinton WORMAN
(361674) from T.A. Res. of Offrs., Spec. List (for
service with Army Cadet Force) to be 2nd Lt. (War
Subs. Lt.), 1st Apr'. 1950, with seniority 20th Feb.
1946.
Newport Grammar School Contgt., Isle of Wight.

2nd Lt. Joseph Desmond GOTT (404602) from T.A.
Res. of Offrs., Spec. List (for service with Combined
Cadet Force) to be 2nd Lt., 1st Apr. 1950, with
seniority 29th Nov. 1949.
Oswestry High School for Boys Contgt.

2nd Lt. (War Suibs. Lt.) Herbert Tennant FISHER
(275690) from T.A. Res. of Offrs., Spec. List (for
service with Army Cadet Force) to be 2nd Lt. (War
Subs. Lt.), 1st Apr. 1950, with seniority 9th Feb.
1943.

Lt. Charles Bertrand WRATHMELL (245487) (Y. &
L.R., Emerg. Commn.) to be Lt., 1st Apr. 1950, with
seniority 2nd Nov. 1949.
Stationers' Company's School Contgt.

Maj. Charles Arnold HALLS (16898) (late Camfo. R.,
T.A. Res. of Offrs.) to foe Lt., 14th June 1950, with
seniority 25th Feb. 1944.
Whitgift Middle School Contgt.

Lt. (War Subs. Capt.) Ernest John William BELL
(187844) (I.C. Emerg. Commn.), to be Lt., 1st Apr.
1950, with seniority 8th Oct. 1946.

2nd Lt. (War Subs. Lt.) Stanley Noel MEREDITH
(275678) from T.A. Res. of Offrs. Spec. List (for
service with Combined Cadet Force) to be 2nd Lt.
(War Subs. Lt.), 1st Apr. 1950, with seniority 25th
Nov. 1942.

2nd Lt. Peter Thomas MOORE (404125) from T.A.
Res. of Offrs., Spec. List (for service with Combined
Cadet Force) to be 2nd Lt., 1st Apr. 1950, with
seniority 29th Apr. 1949.

'Lt. John Charles PETTYFER (261132) (R.A., Emerg.
Commn.), to be Lt., 1st Apr. 1950, with seniority
29th Sept. 1949.

2nd Lt. (War Subs. Lt.) Reginald Benjamin Henry
ROUND (275662) from T.A. Res. of Offrs., Spec. List
(for service with Combined Cadet Force) to be 2nd
Lt. (War Subs. Lt.), 1st Apr. 1950, with seniority 25th
Nov. 1942.

ARMY CADET FORCE.
Gloucester.

Lt. (War Subs. Capt.) John Afody Lyons FOSBERY
(38836) (R.A., Emerg. Commn.), to be Lt., 31st Mar.
1950.

Kent.
2nd Lt. Albert George MARMARA (381594) from

T.A. Res. of Offrs., Spec. List (for service with Army
Cadet Force) to ibe 2nd Lt., 1st Apr. 1950, with
seniority 5th Oct. 1947.

2nd Lt. A. G. MARMARA (381594) is placed on the
unattached list, 5tb May 1950.

TERRITORIAL ARMY RESERVE OF OFFICERS.
ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY.

The undermentioned Lt.-Cols. from Active List to
be Lt.-Cols., retaining their present seniority: —

E. BOGGIS, O.B.E., T.D. (15066), 1st May 1950.
G. J. A. SMITH, T.D. (22724), 1st May 1950.
R. W. R. KENNEDY, D.S.O., T.D. (36067), 1st

May 1950.
H. W. W. GRAY, M.B.E., T.D. (34731), 14th

May 1950.
ROYAL ARMY CHAPLAINS' DEPARTMENT.

Rev. J. O'CONNOR (91691) Chapln. to the Forces
4th Cl. (R.C.) from Active List to be Chapln. to the
Forces 4th Cl. (R.C.), 1st May 1950.

SPECIAL LIST.
(For service with Army Cadet Force.)

The undermentioned relinquish their com-
missions : —
Cornwall.

War Subs. Lt. W. J. ABBOTT (389962), 31st Mar.
1950.
Durham.

2ndLt. N. F. BUMBY (395437), 31st Mar. 1950.
Glamorgan.

2nd Lt. B. MORGAN (319783), 2nd Mar. 1950.
2nd Lt. G. B. BRADNEY (298959), 31st Mar. 1950.
2nd Lt. D. H. ERASMUS (310470), 31st Mar. 1950.
2nd Lt. R. WINTER-JONES (367614), 31st Mar. 1950.

Lanark.
2nd Lt. J. WALKER (374395), 31st Mar. 1950.
2nd Lt. J. MURRAY (404583), 31st Mar. 1950.

Lancashire {East).
2!nd'Lt. F. HIND (389422), 3'lst Mar. 1950.

London, City of.
2nd Lt. A. P. J. KNOWLES (280329), 31st Mar.

1950.
London, County of.
. War Subs. Lt. J. C. BISHOP (389241), 31st Mar.
1950.
Middlesex.

War Subs. Lt. J. H. COCKAYNE (374852), 31st Mar.
1950.

2nd Lt. J. WILLIAMS (286283), 31st Mar. 1950.
2nd Lt. J. A. BRUCE (395923), 31st Mar. 1950.

Norfolk.
2nd Lt. W. E. DUFFIELD (344718), 31st Mar. 1950.

Radnor.
2nd Lt. J. H. PRITCHARD (340273), 31st Mar. 1950.
2nd Lt. C. H. PRICE (381539), 31st Mar. 1950.

Surrey.
War Subs. Lt. G. E. KEENE (381905), 24th Mar.

1950.
War Subs. Lt. R. P. HEATHER (319600), 31st Mar.

1950.
War Subs. Lt. M. J. VINALL (367155), 31st Mar.

1950.
2nd Lt. D. SHEAD (404264), 1st Mar. 1950.
2nd Lt. J. D. CAPPER'(404503), 7th Mar. 1950.

' WOMEN'S FORCES.
(Other than Regular Army Commissions.)

AUXILIARY TERRITORIAL SERVICE.
Lt. M. C. BROWN (192431) relinquishes her commn.,

17th June 1950, and is granted the hon. rank of Capt.
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